Milford Academy

Audit Committee

Thursday 1% April at 3.30pm held virtually via Microsoft Teams

Agenda item no.

AUD2/20-21/01
AUD2/20-21/02
AUD2/20-21/03

AUD2/20-21/05

AUD2/20-21/06

AUD2/20-21/06

AUD2/20-21/06
AUD2/20-21/18

AUD2/20-21/19

Welcome
Declarations of interest
Minutes of last meeting and actions arising
Receive Audit Reports
e GDPR
e Governor training record
e Update on safeguarding audit

Review the Ratings and Responses on the Risk Register

Actions from the Governance Audit
e Strengthening the governing body

Receive Reports on the Internal Scrutiny Programme of Work
Confirm dates of future meetings

Determination of confidentiality and communication

Lead
Chair

Chair
Chair

SBM

Chair

Chair

Chair
Chair

Chair/
clerk

Time
2 mins

2 mins

5 mins

10 mins

5 min
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2 mins

2 mins



