Milford Academy

Audit Committee

Thursday 1st April at 3.30pm held virtually via Microsoft Teams

Agenda item no. AUD2/20-21/01	Welcome	Lead Chair	Time 2 mins
AUD2/20-21/02	Declarations of interest	Chair	2 mins
AUD2/20-21/03	Minutes of last meeting and actions arising	Chair	5 mins
AUD2/20-21/05	Receive Audit Reports	SBM	10 mins
AUD2/20-21/06	Review the Ratings and Responses on the Risk Register	Chair	5 min
AUD2/20-21/06	Actions from the Governance Audit • Strengthening the governing body	Chair	2 mins
AUD2/20-21/06	Receive Reports on the Internal Scrutiny Programme of Work	Chair	2 mins
AUD2/20-21/18	Confirm dates of future meetings	Chair	2 mins
AUD2/20-21/19	Determination of confidentiality and communication	Chair/ clerk	2 mins